
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3369

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th AUGUST, 2021


LPG Agencies

†3369. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:


पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी
 Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of gas companies currently supplying LPG in Darbhanga district along with the total number of centres in this area and the details thereof; and

(b) the details of all the gas distributing agencies in the district and address thereof along with the local and regional headquarters thereof?


ANSWER

पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी (�ी रामे�वर तेल�)
MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b) Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies(OMCs), namely, Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.(IOCL), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.(BPCL) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.(HPCL) are supplying LPG in Darbhanga District of Bihar.
Details of LPG distributorships in Dharbhanga District are as under :-

OMC No. of Distributors
IOCL 37
BPCL  19
HPCL 19

Total 75


The information regarding location and address of LPG distributorships is available on the website of the respective OMCs.

